

CNR No:PBSGB10001802019 **CASE No:CHI-25-2019**

State of Punjab Vs Hardeep Singh s/o Surjit Singh

Present: Sh. Deepak Garg, Id. APP for the State.

Accused on bail with counsel Sh. B.S. Sidhu, Adv.

PW6 ASI Hardev Singh and PW7 ASI Ram Singh are present and examined. No other PW is present. Summons issued to Dr. Prabhsimran Singh received back served. This Court is satisfied that presence of said witness cannot be served by way of ordinary manner and the Court needs to take more coercive method to procure the presence of said witness. Letailable warrants in the sum of Rs. 5000/- with one surety in the like amount against the above said witness be issued for the date fixed.

Case stands adjourned to 06.02.2026 for prosecution evidence.

Date of Order: 29.01.2026

Rajbir JW

(Harpreet Singh)
Judicial Magistrate - Ist Class,
Dhuri
UID No . PB00738